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Direction
Gold Souq Bus Station 11 — Al Qusais, Bus Station 7

35 stops

Open route schedule

Gold Souq Bus Station 11

Naif Intersection 1

Burj Nahar, Intersection 1

Al Nakhal 1-1

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop 1

Reef Mall 1

Muraqqabat, Police Station 1

Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus Stop 1

Dubai Scout Mission 1

Al Jadeed Bakery 1

Al Nahda, Shabab Alahli Club 1

Stadium Metro Bus Stop 1

Ministry of Information 1

Sheikh Rashid Colony 1-1

Emirates Driving Institute 1

Ministry Of Human Resources & Emiratisation 1

Joyalukkas warehouse, Doha Road

Arabian Factory, Doha Road

Al Nahda, Zuleikha Hospital 2

Al Nahda, The Sheffeild Private School 2

MAN Motors 1

Route schedule
Gold Souq Bus Station 11 — Al Qusais, Bus Station 7

Monday 05:20-23:38

Tuesday 05:20-23:38

Wednesday 05:20-23:38

Thursday 05:20-23:38

Friday 05:32-23:24

Saturday 05:32-23:30

Sunday 05:49-24:00

Route info

Direction: Gold Souq Bus Station 11

Stops: 35

Trip Duration: 0 hour 59 min

https://busmaps.com/en/emirates/public_transit-line-13a-3371467272-4070786857
https://busmaps.com/en/emirates/public_transit-line-13a-3371467272-4070786857
https://busmaps.com/en/emirates/public_transit-line-13a-3371467272-4070786857


Galadari Driving School 1

Muhaisnah 4, Fewa-1

Russian International School 1

Emirates Housing 2

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 2

New Dawn Private School 2

Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street 1

Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street 2

Public Transport Agency 1

Dubai Taxi Corparation, Main Office 3

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 1

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour Camp 1

Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad Abdul Karim 1

Al Qusais, Bus Station 7



Direction
Al Qusais, Bus Station 7 — Gold Souq Bus Station 11

33 stops

Open route schedule

Al Qusais, Bus Station 7

Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad Abdul Karim 2

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour Camp 2

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 2

Public Transport Agency 2

New Dawn Private School 1

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 1

Emirates Housing 1

Russian International School 2

Galadari Driving School 2

Al Huraiz Establishment

Al Nahda, The Sheffeild Private School 1

Al Nahda, Zuleikha Hospital 1

Al Nahda, Park 2

Ministry Of Human Resources & Emiratisation 2

Emirates Driving Institute 2

Sheikh Rashid Colony 1-2

Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop 2

Ministry of Information 2

Stadium Metro Bus Stop 2

Al Jadeed Bakery 2

Dubai Scout Mission 2

Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank 2

Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus Stop 2

Muraqqabat, Police Station 2

Route schedule
Al Qusais, Bus Station 7 — Gold Souq Bus Station 11

Monday 04:36-22:40

Tuesday 04:36-22:40

Wednesday 04:36-22:40

Thursday 04:36-22:40

Friday 04:35-22:46

Saturday 04:29-22:30

Sunday 05:15-23:15

Route info

Direction: Al Qusais, Bus Station 7

Stops: 33

Trip Duration: 1 hour 20 min

https://busmaps.com/en/emirates/public_transit-line-13a-3371467272-4070786857


Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2

Reef Mall 2

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop 2

Deira, Fish Roundabout 2

Al Nakhal

Burj Nahar, Intersection 2

Naif Intersection 2

Gold Souq Bus Station 11

13a Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Sharjah

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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